FORM 1352
DIAPHRAGM OPERATED
GAS VALVE
OPERATION
AMOT Model 2180 valves will shut off the fuel gas and vent
the manifold when used on internal combustion engine
applications.  When pressure is applied to the diaphragm,
the vent port closes and the main ports open to admit fuel

Special Requirements
MODEL CODE SYSTEM
HOW TO ORDER
 When ordering please specify the following:
1.  AMOT Model 2180E
2.  Material of Construction: Ductile Iron or Cast Steel
3.  Appropriate Valve Size and Pressure Rating
4.  Any of the following special features if required:
a. Gulfproofed (corrosion protected for seacoast
atmosphere)
b. Viton diaphragm and dynamic seals (instead
of Buna N)
This unit may be ordered using the full description as
shown above or by constructing a Model Number using the
Model Code System.  The complete model number for a 2”,
300psi steel bodied valve with standard Buna N seals is
2180ES31A.
OLD NO. NEW NO.
2180D31A 2180ES31A
2180D31B 2180ES31B
2180D32A 2180ES32A
2180C32B 2180ES32B
2180D51A 2180ES51A
2180D51B 2180ES51B
2180D52A 2180ES52A
2180D52B 2180ES52B
2180D61A 2180ES61A
2180D61B 2180ES61B
2180D62A 2180ES62A
2180D62B 2180ES62B
OLD MODEL NO. / NEW MODEL NO. CONVERSION
OLD NO. NEW NO.
2180C001 2180ED11A
2180C007 2180ED12A
2180C010 2180ED12B
2180C013 2180ED11B
2180C021 2180ED41A
2180C024 2180ED41B
2180C027 2180ED42A
2180C030 2180ED42B
2180D21A 2180ES21A
2180D21B 2180ES21B
2180D22A 2180ES21A
2180D22B 2180ES22B
DINENSIONS - DUCTILE IRON
DINENSIONS - STEEL
Valve Size 2" 2" 3" 3"
Asa Flange 150 psi 300 psi 150 psi 300 psi
Face to Face A 8-7/8 (225) 8-7/8 (225) 10-3/4(273) 10-3/4 (273)
CL to Inlet B 4-1/8 (105) 4-1/8 (105) 5 (127) 5 (127)
Depth C 6 (152) 6 (152) 7-3/8 (187) 7-3/8 (187)
Height D 7-1/2 (191) 7-1/2 (191) 8 (203) 8 (203)
Vent Size E 1 NPT 1NPT 1-1/2 NPT 1-1/2 NPT
Bolt Circle F 4-3/4 (212) 5 (127) 6 (153) 6-5/8 (168)
Flange Diameter G 6 (153) 6-1/2 (165) 7-1/2 (191) 8-1/4 (210)
Face Diameter H 3-5/8 (92) 3-5/8 (92) 5 (127) 5 (127)
Dia. of Holes J 3/4 (19) 3/4 (19) 3/4 (19) 7/8 (22)
No. of Holes 4 8 4 8
Min. Thickness T 7/8 (22) 7/8 (22) 1-1/8 (28.5) 1-1/8 (28.5)
Valve Size 2" 3"
Face to Face A 7-5/8 (194) 8-5/8 (219)
CL to Inlet B 3-7/8 (98) 4-5/8 (117)
Depth C 6-1/4 (159) 7-5/8 (194)
Height D 7-7/8 (200) 8-3/8 (213)